

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**

VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl and Mr. Eklavya
Bahl, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEV

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 28.01.2016

PW3 Mr. Bharat Kumar partly cross-examined and his remaining cross-examination is deferred on request of the counsel for the defendant.

Affidavit of evidence of PW-3 is not traceable on record. The Dealing Assistant is directed to trace the affidavit and place it on record.

On the last date of hearing, Registry was directed to issue notice to PNB, Civil Lines and SBI Rajpura Road (now shifted to old secretariat) subject to parties providing the joint account number of Sh.Sehdev. Counsel appearing for the defendant submits that defendant is trying to trace the particulars of this old joint account and as and when available will be

provided to the Registry. Irrespective of that, Registry is directed to issue notice to these two bankers, in respect of locker number 234 in the name of Shakuntla Devi maintained with PNB, Civil Lines and joint account of Mr.Sehdev & Shakuntla Devi with SBI with directions to send her signatures if available with them.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-3 on **11th & 12th May, 2016.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 28, 2016/nk