

\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 396/2008

VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Adv.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEV

..... Defendant

Through: Defendant in person.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

12.05.2016

Defendant is present in person and seeks adjournment on the ground that his counsel has returned the brief yesterday only and he needs sometime to engage new counsel.

Let defendant engage new counsel well in time as no adjournment shall be granted to him on the next date of hearing on the ground that he has engaged new counsel.

Put up for cross-examination of PW3 on **29th & 30th August, 2016.**

Yesterday, defendant was given direction to provide old account number of the joint account he was having with Rajpur Road, Delhi.

It is stated by him that old account number is 7230. Let him provide this old account number to the Branch Manager. Plaintiff shall also be at liberty to inform the witness about the old account number.

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 12, 2016/nk