

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 396/2008

VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sanjiv Bahl and Mr.Eklavya Bahl,
Advs.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEV

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.07.2016**

Mr. M.M. Khurana, Deputy Manager, SBI, Rajpura Road Branch is present along with Pen Drive containing scanned signatures of the then Account Holders Mr. Sehdev, Ms. Shakuntala Devi and Mr. Ashok Sehdev and submits that original hard copy of the same are not traceable.

Witness is directed to bring duly authenticated certificate in respect of electronic scanned record of the signatures maintained by them as required under the Banker's Book Evidence Act and further a letter of the authorised person of their bank to the effect that why the original hard copy cannot be produced in the Court. He is bound down for the date already fixed.

Notice issued to PNB, Civil Lines Branch for today is still awaited.

To avoid any further delay, fresh notice be issued to the concerned Branch on filing of PF, steps to be taken within a week, returnable for **29th August, 2016**, the date already fixed.

Put up the matter on **29th August, 2016**, the date already fixed.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 25, 2016/nk