

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**
VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Sanjiv Bahl, Mr.Eklavya Bhal,
Mr.Vinayak Batta and Mr.Pawas
Agarwal, Advs.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEV

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 19.09.2016

Mr.Anil Kumar Pasi from PNB, Civil Lines Branch is present and submitted two original documents bearing the original signatures of Smt. Shakuntala Devi. The signatures of Smt. Shakuntala Devi on the documents submitted today are marked at Point A1 to A6.

Let the original signatures of Smt.Shakuntala Devi as well as digitalised certified scanned signatures of Mr.Sehdev, Smt. Shakuntala Devi & Mr.Ashok be sent to CFSL along with the documents mentioned in the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 07.08.2013 along with the copy of that order to the CFSL with directions to compare the original admitted signatures with the disputed signatures and send the report to this Court at an earliest possible date.

This order along with the documents submitted today and the

digitalised signatures and other documents be sent in a sealed envelope.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 19, 2016/tp