

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 396/2008
 VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sanjiv Bahl, Mr. Eklavya Bahl &
 Mr. Pawas Agarwal & Mr.Vinayak
 Batta , Advs.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEV

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
 11.08.2017

PW3 further partly cross-examined till lunch time. His remaining cross-examination is deferred at the request of counsel for the defendant, who is not available in post lunch sessions.

Vide order dated 07.08.2013 and 19.09.2016 certain documents were directed to be sent to the CFSL with directions to compare the original admitted signatures with the disputed signatures of the persons mentioned therein and the CFSL was directed to send the report at the earliest possible date. The office report indicates that the documents were sent to the CFSL on 03.10.2016.

No report has been received from CFSL till date. Accordingly, a reminder be sent to the CFSL to send the report on or before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW3 on **23rd & 24th October, 2017.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 11, 2017/nk