



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**  
**VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Adv.

versus

**ASHOK SAHDEV**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
% **05.12.2018**

Proceeding: 02:15pm to 02:16pm  
Evidence: 02:17pm to 3:15pm  
Page: 5

PW-3 is further cross-examined and discharged.

No other witness is present.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for remaining plaintiffs' evidence  
on **27<sup>th</sup> February, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 05, 2018/nk**