

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**
VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Mr. Eklavya Bahl,
Mr. Apoorva Bahl & Mr. Pawas
Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEV

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Raghav Nagar, proxy counsel for
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **27.02.2019**

No PW is present.

An adjournment has been prayed by proxy counsel for counsel for the defendant on the ground that main counsel is not available today being not well and the said fact has already been informed to the opposite counsel in advance. Heard. Adjournment not opposed by counsel for the plaintiff. It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that due to the aforesaid fact, he has not called the witness today. Adjournment is granted.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **01st April, 2019 at 12 Noon.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 27, 2019/nk