

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**

VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Mr. Eklavya Bahl, &
Mr. Apoorva Bahl, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEV

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Raghav Nagar, proxy counsel for
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**% ORDER
14.05.2019**

Today, the matter is listed for scheduling further dates for trial.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **23rd
August, 2019 at 12 noon.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 14, 2019/nk