

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**

VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Mr. Eklavya Bahl,
Ms. Apoorva Bahl, Mr. Prateek
Chadha & Mr. Yash Sinha, Advs.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEV

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar & Mr. Raghav
Nagar, Advs.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **22.11.2019**

Regular stenographer is on leave. No substitute stenographer is available/provided.

PW-4 is present.

PW-4 is discharged un-examined for today only due to non-availability of stenographer.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-4 on **29th February, 2020.**

Date of 29/02/2020 is given at the specific request and convenience of counsel for the parties.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 22, 2019