



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**  
**VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS** .....Plaintiffs  
Through **Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.**

versus

**ASHOK SAHDEV** .....Defendant  
Through **Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.**

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)**  
**ORDER**  
% **17.04.2021**

**Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19**

1. Matter is at the stage of further cross-examination of PW4.
2. Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on **24.08.2021**.

**APRIL 17, 2021**  
ms

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)