



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**  
**VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS** .....Plaintiff  
Through: **Mr. Eklavya Bahl, Adv.**

versus

**ASHOK SAHDEV** .....Defendant  
Through: **Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.**

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **11.01.2022**

**Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19**

1. Matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-4.
2. Cases are being taken up through video conference on account of COVID-19 Pandemic.
3. PW-4 is not present.
4. It is submitted by learned counsels for the parties that the evidence be recorded through physical hearing.
5. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-4 on **10<sup>th</sup> & 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2022 at 2:00PM.**
6. Date already fixed for 12/01/2022 stands cancelled.

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 11, 2022/nk**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**