



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**
VIDUR SAHDEV & ORSPlaintiff
Through: **Mr. Pawas Aggarwal, Adv.**

versus

ASHOK SAHDEVDefendant
Through: **Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER
% **10.03.2022**

1. Matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-4.
2. PW-4 is not present.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment.
Allowed.
4. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-4 on **28th July, 2022.**
5. At joint request, the date already fixed i.e. 11/03/2022 is cancelled.

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 10, 2022/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)