



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**

VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Mr. Eklavya
Bahl, Ms. Apoorva Bahl & Mr.
Pawas Agarwal, Advs.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEV

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.05.2023

%

1. Today the matter is listed for cross-examination of PW4. PW4 not present today.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that PW-4 is not available today as he is not well. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted.
3. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW4 on **18th September, 2023.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 18, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any