



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**

VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Adv.
versus

ASHOK SAHDEV

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar , Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

21.03.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **01/05/2024**.

Reader to

**SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 21, 2024

Click here to check corrigendum, if any