



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**

VIDUR SAHDEV & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Mr.
Eklavya Bahl and Adv.
Apoorva Bahl, Advs.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEVDefendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar and
Mr. Sunil, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

%

ORDER
08.07.2024

Case file received from the court of Sh. Manish Sharma, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

CS(OS) 396/2008

1. The matter is at the stage of plaintiff's evidence. Evidence of witness Mr. Rajiv Gupta stated to have been recorded by learned Local Commissioner.

2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the evidence of all the plaintiff witnesses has been already recorded except the competent official from CFSL regarding whom he has filed the below mentioned IA.

IA No. 32469/2024 u/O XVI R.1 (3) CPC by plaintiff

3. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsel for defendant



accepts notice. Reply, if any, be filed within three weeks.
Rejoinder be filed within a week thereafter.

4. List for arguments on the captioned IA on
30.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 8, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any