



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**

VIDUR SAHDEV & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr.Sanjiv Bahl and Ms.
Apoorva Bahl, Advs.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEVDefendant

Through: Mr.Sanjiv Bahl and Ms.
Apoorva Bahl, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

06.02.2025

**Case file taken up today as 05.02.2025 was declared
holiday.**

IA No. 32469/2024 u/O XVI R.1 (3) CPC by plaintiff

1. Reply has not been filed. Last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to file reply within two weeks. Rejoinder be filed within a week thereafter.
2. List for arguments on the captioned IA on 14.04.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 6, 2025/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any