



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**
VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Mr.
Eklavya Bahl and Mr.
Pawas Agarwal,
Advocates.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEV

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. K.K. Manan, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Ms. Karmanya
Singh Choudhary, Ms.
Shivani Varun, Ms. Nirali
Vashisht, Ms. Sajili
Vashisht, Ms. Savita Sethi
and Mr. Angad Singh
Narula, Advocates.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER
16.10.2025

%

1. Matter is today fixed for plaintiff's evidence.
2. PW/summoned witness namely Mr. Vijay Verma, Assistant Director and scientist "C", CFSL, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi is also present.
3. The other summoned witness namely Mr. Anil Sharma, Assistant Director and scientist "C", CFSL, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi is not present.
4. Mr. Vijay Verma submits that Mr. Anil Sharma has



been transferred to CFSL Shimla, HP having office at Railway Recruitment Board Building, Mall Road, Shimla, HP.

5. The witness who is present today is discharged un-examined for today at the request of counsel for defendant on the ground that he has been engaged yesterday only and he needs some time to prepare his case as well as for moving an application for fresh report from CFSL, Shimla/Hyderabad.
6. Cost/diet money of Rs. 2,000/- has been paid to witness by learned counsel for defendant, as directed by this court.
7. Re-notify on 24.02.2026 for purpose fixed i.e. plaintiff's evidence.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 16, 2025/anj