



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**

VIDUR SAHDEV & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pawas Agarwal and
Mr. Amish Tiwari,
Advocates.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEVDefendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar and
Mr. Sunil, Advocates.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

O R D E R

10.12.2025

%

**IA No. 30956/2025 filed by plaintiff u/O XVI Rule 1(3)
r/w Section 151 CPC for summoning of witness from
Central Forensic Science Laboratory (CFSL).**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. The witness mentioned in captioned IA be summoned for date already fixed i.e. 24.02.2026 on filing of PF.
3. PF be filed within two weeks from today.
4. Diet money be paid to the witness in court on next date of hearing.
5. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 24.02.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 10, 2025/anj