



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 396/2008

VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl & Ms. Apporva
Bahl, Advs.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEV

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. K. K. Manan, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rakesh Kumar & Ms.
Yakshi Kataria, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.02.2026

%

Proceeding-2:12 p.m. to 2:46 p.m.

Evidence-2:13 p.m. to 2:45 p.m.

Pages-2

CS(OS) 396/2008

1. Matter is today fixed for plaintiff's evidence.
2. PW5/ Mr. Anil Sharma examined-in-chief.
3. Cross-examination is deferred for the reasons mentioned in the deposition-sheet.
4. Diet money of Rs.15,000/- has been paid to the witness by the plaintiff.
5. AR(O) is directed to re-seal the envelope which has been opened/de-sealed in court today during recording of evidence.
6. Re-notify on 22.05.2026 for cross-examination of PW5/Mr. Anil Sharma.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/ab