



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 396/2008

VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl & Mr. Pawas
Agarwal, Advs.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEV

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar & Mr. Sunil,
Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.04.2026

%

1. Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.
2. List on 27.04.2026.

Reader to

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2026/ab