



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**
VIDUR SAHDEV & ORSPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl & Mr. Pawas
Aggarwal, Advs. (through VC)

versus

ASHOK SAHDEVDefendant
Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar & Mr. Sunil
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

I.A. No.10389/2026 filed by plaintiffs u/Section 5 of
Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC for condonation of
delay in filing reply to IA no.5536/2026.

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice has been accepted by counsel for the defendant.
4. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks from today.
5. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 29.04.2026 for further directions.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/ab