



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 396/2008

VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawas Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEV

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

05.05.2026

%

**IA No.12452/2026 filed by plaintiff u/Order XVI Rule
1(3) r/w Section 151 of CPC for summoning of witness
from Central Forensic Science Laboratory(CFSL)**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice has been accepted by counsel for the defendant.
4. Counsel for defendant submits that he has no objection, if captioned IA is allowed.
5. Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances, the captioned IA stands allowed and it is ordered that the witness mentioned in the captioned IA be summoned alongwith relevant records on filing of PF for date already fixed i.e. **22.05.2026**.
6. Diet money to be paid at the spot.
7. Captioned IA stand disposed of, accordingly.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 5, 2026/ab