



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**

VIDUR SAHDEV & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Mr. Eklavya Bahl
and Ms. Apoorva Bahl, Advs.

versus

ASHOK SAHDEV

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar and Mr. Sunil,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.05.2026

I.A. 15561/2026 (by defendant under Section 151 CPC)

1. Mr. Rakesh Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/defendant seeks to withdraw the present application on the ground that the same has become infructuous in view of the order dated 22.05.2026 passed by the learned Joint Registrar.
2. In view of the above, the application is dismissed as having rendered infructuous.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 29, 2026

aj