



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 396/2008**
VIDUR SAHDEV & ORSPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Eklavya Bahl, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

ASHOK SAHDEVDefendant
Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

% **08.07.2026**

IA No.17237/2026 filed by plaintiff u/Order XVI Rule
1(3) r/w Section 151 of CPC for summoning of witness
from Central Forensic Science Laboratory(CFSL)

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice has been accepted by counsel for defendant.
4. Counsel for defendant submits that he has no objection,
if captioned IA is allowed.
5. Perusal of record shows that PW5/Mr. Anil Sharma was
cross-examined in part on 22.05.2026.
6. PW5/Mr. Anil Sharma be summoned for next date of
hearing i.e. **17.08.2026** on filing of PF for his further
cross-examination.
7. Captioned IA stands allowed and disposed of,
accordingly.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 8, 2026/ab